### 502220028 02/05/2013

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Medicsight PLC	09/23/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Medicsight Limited	
Street Address:	c/o MOFO Notices Ltd, Citypoint	
Internal Address:	1 Ropemaker Street	
City:	London	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	EC2Y 9AW	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7149334

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2023712540

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202) 371-2600

Email: mikem@skgf.com,ppelletier@skgf.com,TTOPS-

Secys@skgf.com

Correspondent Name: Steme, Kessler, Goldstein & Fox, PLLC

Address Line 1: 1100 New York Avenue, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1487.0560000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael V. Messinger

Total Attachments: 1

source=1487 Name Change#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029759 FRAME: 0579 OF \$40.00 /149334



# FILE COPY

# **CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION** ON RE-REGISTRATION OF A PUBLIC COMPANY **AS A PRIVATE COMPANY**

Company No. 4268510

The Registrar of Companies for England/Wales hereby certifies that

## MEDICSIGHT PLC

formerly registered as a public company has this day been re-registered under the Companies Act 2006 as a private company is now incorporated under the name of

## MEDICSIGHT LIMITED

and that the company is limited by shares.

Its registered office is situated in England/Wales.

Given at Companies House on 23rd September 2011





COMPANIES HOUSE



**PATENT REEL: 029759 FRAME: 0580** 

RECORDED: 02/05/2013